



## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Cody Coldren,
2	the 2014 Indiana High School Athletic Association one-meter
3	diving state champion.
4	Whereas, Cody Coldren, son of Eric and Sheri Coldren, is
5	a senior diver at Hamilton Southeastern High School in
6	Fishers, Indiana;
7	Whereas, Cody has had a distinguished diving career at
8	Hamilton Southeastern, earning four varsity letters, achieving
9	the number one ranking in the state among high school divers
10	during the 2013-2014 season, earning All-Hoosier Crossroads
11	Conference honors, and serving on the Hamilton Southeastern
12	Student Athletic Council;
13	Whereas, On March 1, 2014, Cody culminated his high
14	school diving career by winning the Indiana High School
15	Athletic Association one-meter diving state championship at the
16	IU Natatorium in Indianapolis, Indiana, with a score of 536.20
17	points;
18	Whereas, Cody will continue his diving career at the
19	collegiate level, diving for the Indiana University Hoosiers



2014

RR 3576/DI ji

1	under the tutelage of coach Drew Johanssen; and
2	Whereas, Cody's title is a testament to his hard work and
3	dedication: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
5	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Cody
7	Coldren on his title as the 2014 Indiana High School Athletic
8	Association one-meter diving state champion.
9	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
10	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Cody Coldren and his
11	parents, Eric and Sheri Coldren.



2014 RR 3576/DI ji